
 

 

CITY OF CORAL GABLES, FLORIDA 

 

RESOLUTION NO. 2024- 

 

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COMMISSION AUTHORIZING 

ACCEPTANCE OF AN AMENDMENT FOR GRANT AGREEMENT NO. 

4486-098-R, PHASE I FROM THE STATE OF FLORIDA DIVISION OF 

EMERGENCY MANAGEMENT (FDEM) IN THE AMOUNT OF $144,764, 

FOR THE EXTENSION OF THE EXPIRATION DATE FOR THE 

DOWNTOWN CORAL GABLES DRAINAGE AND WATER QUALITY 

IMPROVEMENTS PROJECT TO MAY 31, 2025 AND AUTHORIZING THE 

CITY MANAGER TO EXECUTE THE AMENDMENT OF THE AGREEMENT 

WITH FDEM FOR SAID FINANCIAL ASSISTANCE; 

 

WHEREAS, on May 9, 2023, the City Commission accepted a competitive grant award 

from the State of Florida Division of Emergency Management (FDEM) for the Coral Gables 

Drainage and Water Quality Improvements Project, Phase I in the amount of $144,764 to 

improve drainage infrastructure to alleviate or significantly improve potential flooding during 

and immediately following major storm events; and 

 

WHEREAS, an amendment to the agreement has been made for the extension of the 

expiration date from May 31, 2024, to May 31, 2025; and 

 

WHEREAS, the extension does not have any negative impact to the city’s grant award 

with FDEM and 

 

WHEREAS, upon completion of Phase I of the project, the Florida Division of 

Emergency Management agreed to provide financial assistance for Phase I in the amount of 

$144,764, representing 90% of the construction phase’s cost to implement the design phase and 

the City’s contribution will be 10% for a total of $15, 273; and 

 

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE COMMISSION OF THE CITY 

OF CORAL GABLES: 

 

SECTION 1. That the foregoing “Whereas” clauses are hereby ratified and confirmed as 

being true and correct and are hereby made a specific part of this Resolution upon the adoption 

hereof. 

 

SECTION 2. The City Commission does hereby authorize the acceptance of an 

amendment for the extension of the agreement to the Florida Division of Emergency 

DRAFT 



 

Resolution No. - Page 2 of 2 

Management grant in the amount of $144,764 for the Downtown Coral Gables Drainage and 

Water Quality Improvements Project with FDEM Agreement No. 4486-098-R. 

 

 SECTION 3.  That the City Manager is authorized to execute the amendment to extend 

the expiration date from May 31, 2024, to May 31, 2025 for FDEM Agreement No. 4486-098-R. 

 

SECTION 4. That this resolution shall become effective upon the date of its passage and 

adoption herein.    

 

PASSED AND ADOPTED THIS TWENTY SEVENTH DAY OF AUGUST A.D., 2024 

    

 

 

 

     _______________________________ gr 

     VINCE LAGO 

     MAYOR 

ATTEST: 

 

 

 

 _____________________________ 

 BILLY Y. URQUIA    

 CITY CLERK       

       APPROVED AS TO FORM 

       AND LEGAL SUFFICIENCY: 

 

  

       

    

 _______________________________ 

 CRISTINA M. SUÁREZ 

       CITY ATTORNEY 

 

 


