
 

 

City of Coral Gables 
CITY COMMISSION MEETING 

August 27, 2024 

 

ITEM TITLE: 

A Resolution of the City Commission authorizing acceptance of an amendment for Grant 

Agreement No. 4486-098-R, Phase 1 from the State of Florida Division of Emergency 

Management (FDEM) in the amount of $144,764, for the extension of the expiration date for the 

Downtown Coral Gables Drainage and Water Quality Improvements Project to May 31, 2025 and 

authorizing the City Manager to execute the amendment of the agreement with FDEM for said 

financial assistance;  

 

 

BRIEF HISTORY: 

On May 9, 2023, the City Commission accepted a competitive grant award from the State of 

Florida Division of Emergency Management (FDEM) for the Coral Gables Drainage and Water 

Quality Improvements Project, Phase I in the amount of $144,764 to improve drainage 

infrastructure to alleviate or significantly improve potential flooding during and immediately 

following major storm events. 

 

An amendment to the agreement has been made for the extension of the expiration date from May 

31, 2024, to May 31, 2025. 

 

Upon completion of Phase I of the project, the Florida Division of Emergency Management 

agreed to provide financial assistance for Phase I in the amount of $144,764, representing 90% of 

the construction phase’s cost to implement the design phase and the City’s contribution will be 

10% for a total of $15, 273. 

 

ATTACHMENT: 

FDEM Agreement No. 4486-098-R Modification #1 
 

 
 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

 

FINANCIAL INFORMATION:  

No.       Amount  Account No. Source of Funds 

1.    

Total:  

 

 

 

Fiscal Impact:  

 

Accepting the amendment secures the continuity of the grant agreement. 

 

 

 

 
 

 

 

BUSINESS IMPACT: 

 

 

 

 

 


